

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(449/2026) IN
CRM(M) 184/2026 CrIM(450/2026)**

Hilal Ahmad Dehra and Anr.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. S. H. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Babar Bilal Malik, Advocate for R-2, 3 & 4.

(None for Respondent No.1)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to place on record the certified copy of the FIR.

Adjourned as prayed for. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List again on **20th of April, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 15th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"