

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(449/2026)
In CRM(M) 184/2026
CrIM(450/2026)

Hilal Ahmad Dehra And Another.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. H. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police Station
Batamaloo & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Babar Bilal Malik, Advocate for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

20.04.2026

01. Order passed by this Court on 15th April, 2026 has not been complied with.

02. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two days' further time to do the needful as directed in terms of Order dated 14th April, 2026, by laying a proper motion.

03. List again on 24th April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

20.04.2026

"HAMID"