

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 184/2026 CrIM(450/2026).

HILAL AHMAD DEHRA AND ANOTHER.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S. H Thakur, Adv.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION BATAMALOO AND OTHERS (POLICE / HOME).

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to place on record the copy of challan. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

List on 30-06-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Sarvar